(stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closure Days Only

X4

Abergavenny - Car diff

Cardiff Lower St Mary St JP
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 10
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Cyfarthfa Retail Park
Dowlais Market Street
Ashvale Crown

Tredegar Lidl

Ebbw Vae Bypass Std 3
Learning Zone 3

Carmeltown Church Crescent
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Gilwern Post Office

Govilon House

Nevill Hall Hospital
Abergavenny Bus Stn 2

0733

0741
0751
0758
0810
0814
0823
0835

0803
0807
0815

0830
0834
0843
0854

0833
0837
0845
0853
0901
0911
0915
0924
0934

0903
0907
0915

0930
0934
0943
0954

0933
0937
0945
0953
1001
1011
1015
1024
1034

1003
1007
1015

1030
1034
1043
1054

1033
1037
1045
1053
1101
1111
1115
1124
1134

1103
1107
1115

1130
1134
1143
1154

1133
1137
1145
1153
1201
1211
1215
1224
1234

1203
1207
1215

1230
1234
1243
1254

1135
1205
1227



(stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closur e Days Only

X4

Abergavenny - Cardiff

Cardiff Lower St Mary St JP
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 10
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Cyfarthfa Retail Park
Dowlais Market Street
Ashvale Crown

Tredegar Lidl

Ebbw Vae Bypass Std 3
Learning Zone 3

Carmeltown Church Crescent
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Gilwern Post Office

Govilon House

Nevill Hall Hospital
Abergavenny Bus Stn 2

1233
1237
1245
1253
1301
1311
1315
1324
1334

1303
1307
1315

1330
1334
1343
1354

1235
1305
1327

1333
1337
1345
1353
1401
1411
1415
1424
1434

1439
1509
1513
1522
1529

1403
1407
1415

1430
1434
1443
1454

1433
1437
1445
1453
1501
1511
1515
1524
1534

1503
1507
1515

1530
1534
1543
1554

1533
1537
1545
1554
1602
1613
1617
1626
1634

1639
1709
1713
1722
1729

1603
1607
1615

1630
1634
1643
1654

1633
1637
1645
1653
1701
1709
1712
1721
1728

1703
1707
1715

1730
1734
1743
1754

1733
1737
1745
1754
1802
1810
1813
1821
1828

1803
1807
1815

1830
1834
1843
1854




(Stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closure Days Only
X4
Abergavenny - Cardiff

Cardiff Lower St Mary St JP
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 10
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 16
Cyfarthfa Retail Park
Dowlais Market Street
Ashvale Crown

Tredegar Lidl

Ebbw Vale Bypass Std 3
Learning Zone 3

Carmeltown Church Crescent
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Gilwern Post Office

Govilon House

Nevill Hall Hospital
Abergavenny Bus Stn 2

1833 1903 2003
1837 1907 2007
1845 1915 2015
1854 1924 2024
1902 1932 2032
1910 1940 2040
1913 1943 2043
1921 1951 2051
1928 1958 2058




(stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closure Days Only

X4
Abergavenny - Car diff

Abergavenny Bus Stn 3

Nevill Hall Hospital

Govilon Cendl-newydd
Gilwern Post Office
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Carmeltown Church Crescent
Ebbw Vale Learning Zone 4
Ebbw Vale Bypass Std 6
Tredegar Lidl

Ashvale Crown

Dowlais Market Street
Cyfarthfa Retail Park

Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Troedyrhiw Square

Merthyr VVale Station
Treharris Bus Stn Std 2
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 11
Cardiff Tresillian Way

- 0635 - 0705

- 0642 - 0712

- 0649 - 0719

- 0653 - 0723

- 0702 - -

- 0706 - -

- 0715 - 0738

- - - 0746

- 0725 - 0751
0610 - 0735 -
0618 - - -
0623 - - -
631 - - -
0643 - 0755 -
0715 - 0830 -

0735
0743
0752
0756
0806
0810
0819
0827
0832

0805
0812
0819
0823

0838
0846
0851

0731
0736
0747
0751
0826

0831
0841
0851
0855
0904
0909
0918
0927
0931

0905
0912
0919
0923

0938
0946
0951

0931
0941
0951
0955
1004
1009
1018
1027
1031

1005
1012
1019
1023

1038
1046
1051

0931
0936
0947
0951
1026

1031
1041
1051
1055
1104
1109
1118
1127
1131

1105
1112
1119
1123

1138
1146
1151

1131
1141
1151
1155
1204
1209
1218
1227
1231




(stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closure Days Only

X4
Abergavenny - Cardiff

Abergavenny Bus Stn 3

Nevill Hall Hospital

Govilon Cendl-newydd
Gilwern Post Office
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Carmeltown Church Crescent
Ebbw Vale Learning Zone 4
Ebbw Vale Bypass Std 6
Tredegar Lidl

Ashvale Crown

Dowlais Market Street
Cyfarthfa Retail Park

Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Troedyrhiw Square

Merthyr VVale Station
Treharris Bus Stn Std 2
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 11
Cardiff Tresillian Way

- 1131 - -

- 1136 - -

- 1147 - -

- 1151 - -

- 1226 - -
1205 - 1231 -
1212 - 1241 -
1219 - 1251 -
1223 - 1255 -

- - 1304 -

- - 1309 -
1238 - 1318 -
1246 - 1327 -
1251 - 1331 -

- - - 1335

- - - 1357

- - - 1432

1305
1312
1319
1323

1338
1346
1351

1331
1341
1351
1355
1404
1409
1418
1427
1431

1405
1412
1419
1423

1438
1446
1451

1331
1336
1347
1351
1426

1431
1441
1451
1455
1504
1509
1518
1527
1531

1505
1512
1519
1523

1538
1546
1551

1531
1541
1551
1555
1604
1609
1618
1627
1631

1605
1612
1619
1623

1638
1646
1651

1531
1536
1547
1551
1626

1631
1641
1651
1655
1704
1709
1718
1727
1731

1705
1712
1719
1723

1738
1746
1751

1731
1741
1751
1755
1804
1809
1818
1827
1831

1805
1812
1819
1823

1838
1846
1851




(stagecoach
Days of Operation

Service Number
Service Description

Heads of the Valleys Road Closure Days Only
X4
Abergavenny - Car diff

Abergavenny Bus Stn 3
Nevill Hall Hospital

Govilon Cendl-newydd
Gilwern Post Office
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Brynmawr Bus Station Std 1
Carmeltown Church Crescent
Ebbw Vale Learning Zone 4
Ebbw Vale Bypass Std 6
Tredegar Lidl

Ashvale Crown

Dowlais Market Street
Cyfarthfa Retail Park

Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Merthyr Tydfil Bus Stn Std 15
Troedyrhiw Square

Merthyr Vale Station
Treharris Bus Stn Std 2
Pontypridd Bus Station Std 11
Cardiff Tresillian Way

1731 - -
1736 - -
1747 - -
1751 - -
1826 - -

- 1831 1905
- 1839 1912
- 1847 1919
- 1851 1923
- 1901 -

- - 1938
- - 1946
- - 1951




